

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS: SINGLE JURISDICTION

The Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 2007 (NI 10)

132.—(1) In Article 10(3), in the inserted Article 32B(5) of the Offenders Order omit “or (if the supervising court is not the Crown Court or the relevant local court) to either the supervising court or the relevant local court”.

(2) In Article 10(3), in the inserted Article 32B(7) of the Offenders Order omit “or (if the supervising court is not the Crown Court or the relevant local court) to either the supervising court or the relevant local court”.

(3) In Article 10(3), in the inserted Article 32E(3) of the Offenders Order—

- (a) in the definition of “proper officer” omit “for the petty sessions district for which the court acts”;
- (b) omit the definition of “relevant local court”;
- (c) in the definition of “supervising court” omit “acting in the same petty sessions district as the court which made the order”.

(4) In Article 11(1), in the substituted Article 37(6) of the Offenders Order, omit “or (if the supervising court is not the Crown Court or the relevant local court) to either the supervising court or the relevant local court”.

(5) In Article 11(1), in the substituted Article 37(8) of the Offenders Order, omit “or (if the supervising court is not the Crown Court or the relevant local court) to either the supervising court or the relevant local court”.

(6) In Article 11(1), in the substituted Article 38(3) of the Offenders Order—

- (a) in the definition of “proper officer” omit “for the petty sessions district for which the court acts”;
- (b) omit the definition of “relevant local court”;
- (c) in the definition of “supervising court” omit “acting in the same petty sessions district as the court which made the order”.

(7) In Article 45, in the inserted Article 8A(3)(e) of the Order of 1981, omit “acting for the petty sessions district in which the person resides”.

(8) In Article 60(12) (appeals) omit “acting for the petty sessions district in which the person resides”.

(9) In Article 64(5)(b) (training) omit “acting for the petty sessions district in which the person resides”.